



INGREDIENTS LIST

QSR - Brixton Road & Finsbury Park

At PizzaExpress, your dietary requirements and lifestyle choices are important to us. This document provides a full list of ingredients used in our dishes to help you make informed choices.

Our Allergen Information Sheets list the 14 allergens recognised by food law that may be present in our dishes. These are available in our restaurants by scanning the QR code below, via our website, or by asking a member of our team for the Allergen Folder.

If you need to avoid ingredients beyond the 14 allergens recognised by food law, this Full Ingredient List provides detailed ingredient information to support your choice.

Even if you have chosen a dish before, please check this information each time you visit, as recipes and ingredients can change. Always let your waiter know about any allergies, intolerances, or dietary requirements when placing your order.

From time to time, some ingredients may be unavailable and alternatives may be sourced locally. While we have clear guidance in place and only use reputable suppliers, ingredient details may vary. Our teams will be happy to advise.

This document is for information only and does not replace the Allergen Information Sheets. "May contain" statements are not included in this ingredient list and can be found in the Allergen Information Sheets.

Please note that our suppliers handle multiple allergens and our food is prepared in busy kitchens. As a result, we cannot guarantee that our dishes are completely free from allergens or other contaminants.

Seasonal dishes and limited time recipes are listed in the 'New Recipes' section of this document.

Scan for allergen & nutritional information



SIMPLY CLICK ON THE REQUIRED MENU SECTION:

1. [DOUGH BALLS, GARLIC BREAD & OTHER SIDES](#)
2. [CHICKEN & DIPS](#)
3. [PIZZAS](#)
4. [SALADS](#)
5. [DESSERTS](#)

DOUGH BALLS, GARLIC BREADS & OTHER SIDES

Alternatives	
Gluten Free Dough Balls	Rice Starch, Corn Starch, Water, Sea Water, Potato Starch, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Legume Flour (Peas), Vegetable Fibre (Potato, Rice, Psyllium, Flaxseed, Lemon, Pea), Millet Flour, Sugar, Whole Flaxseed Meal, Salt, Yeast, Natural Flavours, Thickener: Idrossi-Propil-Metilcellulosa, Raising Agents: Glucono Delta Lactone, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate

Dough Balls 'PizzaExpress'	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Garlic Butter Dip Pot	Unsalted Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Garlic Puree, Salt

Vegan Dough Balls 'PizzaExpress'	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Vegan Garlic & Parsley Dip	Plant-Based Spread (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Coconut Oil, Water, Faba Bean Prepartion, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Colourings: Carotene, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Glucose), Rapeseed Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic Puree, Parsley, Salt.

Dough Balls Sharer	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Garlic Butter Dip Pot	Unsalted Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Garlic Puree, Salt
Spicy Tomato & Chilli Dip Pot	Water, Tomato Paste, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic Purée (Garlic Purée, Roasted Garlic Purée), Red Jalapeño Chilli, Crushed Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Basil, Salt, Maize Starch, Roasted Garlic Purée, Cracked Black Pepper, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.
Garlic & Herb Dip Pot	Rapeseed Oil, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Pasteurised EGG Yolk (EGG Yolk, Salt), Sugar, Roasted Garlic Purée, Salt, Maize Starch, Dijon MUSTARD (Water, Brown MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Garlic Powder, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Oregano, Parsley, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum

Vegan Dough Balls Sharer	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Vegan Garlic & Parsley Dip	Plant-Based Spread (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Coconut Oil, Water, Faba Bean Prepartion, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Colourings: Carotene, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Glucose), Rapeseed Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic Puree, Parsley, Salt.
Spicy Tomato & Chilli Dip Pot	Water, Tomato Paste, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic Purée (Garlic Purée, Roasted Garlic Purée), Red Jalapeño Chilli, Crushed Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Basil, Salt, Maize Starch, Roasted Garlic Purée, Cracked Black Pepper, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

Garlic Bread With Mozzarella Sharer	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Garlic Butter	Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Parsley	Parsley

Garlic Bread With Vegan Mozzarella Alternative Sharer	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Vegan Mozzarella Alternative	Bio Surice (Water, Germinated Whole Rice, Apple Vinegar, Salt), Water, Cold Pressed Coconut Oil, Sunflower Oil with Infusion of Oregano, Lemon Juice. Thickening Agents: Gum Arabic, Xanthan Gum, Carob Flour
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Tomato	Baby Plum Tomato
Parsley	Parsley
Garlic Oil	Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Mozzarella Sticks	
Mozzarella Sticks	Mozzarella Cheese Stick (Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Water, Gelling Agent: Methyl Cellulose (E461)), Water, Breadcrumbs (Rice Flour, Gram Flour (Chickpeas), Maize Starch, Salt, Dextrose), Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Potato Starch, WHEAT Gluten, White Pepper

[Back to Contents Page](#)

CHICKEN & DIPS

BBQ Wings	
Chicken Wings	Chicken Wings, Onion Puree, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Lemon Zest, Lemon Juice, Salt, Sugar, Fennel Seed, Parsley, Rosemary, Black Pepper, Oregano, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Thyme, Turmeric
BBQ Sauce	Tomato Paste, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Molasses, Honey, Modified Maize Starch, MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Spices), Salt, Lemon Juice, Onion Extract, Spices (MUSTARD), Colour (Caramel), Garlic Powder, Smoke Flavouring

Buffalo Wings	
Chicken Wings	Chicken Wings, Onion Puree, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Lemon Zest, Lemon Juice, Salt, Sugar, Fennel Seed, Parsley, Rosemary, Black Pepper, Oregano, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Thyme, Turmeric
Buffalo Hot Sauce	White Grape Vinegar, Barrel Aged Jalapeno, Tomato Puree, Rapeseed Oil, Garlic, Tamari (Water, SOY Beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Salt, Coconut Oil, Citrus Fibre.

Lemon & Herb Wings	
Chicken Wings	Chicken Wings, Onion Puree, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Lemon Zest, Lemon Juice, Salt, Sugar, Fennel Seed, Parsley, Rosemary, Black Pepper, Oregano, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Thyme, Turmeric

Buttermilk Chicken Goujons	
Buttermilk Chicken Goujons	Chicken, WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Starch, WHEAT GLUTEN , Yellow Corn Flour, Tapioca Starch, Modified Tapioca Starch (E1442), Rice Flour, Pea Starch, Palm Oil, Rice Bran Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil, Water, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Natural Flavouring, Herbs (Rosemary, Thyme), Black Pepper, Spice & Spice Extract (Black Pepper), Paprika, Paprika Extract, Garlic, Garlic Powder, Onion, Buttermilk (MILK) Powder, MILK Powder, Yeast, Yeast Extract, Pea Fibre, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Stabilisers (E451, E450), Antioxidant (E392), Acidity Regulator (E330)
Lemon	Lemon

Dips	
Garlic & Herb Dip Pot	Rapeseed Oil, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Pasteurised EGG Yolk (EGG Yolk, Salt), Sugar, Roasted Garlic Purée, Salt, Maize Starch, Dijon MUSTARD (Water, Brown MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Garlic Powder, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Oregano, Parsley, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum
Garlic Butter Dip Pot	Unsalted Butter (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Garlic Puree, Salt
Garlic & Parsley Dip Pot	Plant-Based Spread (Plant Oils (Sunflower, Rapeseed in varying proportions), Coconut Oil, Water, Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Colourings: Carotene, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Glucose), Rapeseed Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic Puree, Parsley, Salt.
Pizzanais® Dip Pot	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Garlic Purée, Tomato Paste, White Wine Vinegar, Red Wine Vinegar, Herbs (Basil, Oregano, Parsley), Sugar, Salt, Protein blend (Chickpea Protein, Pea Protein, Sunflower Protein), Maize Starch, Dijon MUSTARD (Water, Brown MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Paprika Extract, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Cracked Black Pepper, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum
Spicy Tomato & Chilli Dip Pot	Water, Tomato Paste, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Garlic Purée (Garlic Purée, Roasted Garlic Purée), Red Jalapeño Chilli, Crushed Tomatoes, Spirit Vinegar, Basil, Salt, Maize Starch, Roasted Garlic Purée, Cracked Black Pepper, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid
Sweet & Smoky BBQ Dip Pot	Water, Dark Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Balsamic Vinegar of Modena, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Maize Starch, Salt, Dijon MUSTARD (Water, Brown MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Roasted Garlic Purée, Smoked Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Smoked Paprika, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid
Caesar Dressing	White Wine Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (MILK), Free Range EGG Yolk, Salt and Sea salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Olive Oil, MUSTARD Flour, Garlic Purée, Anchovy Paste (FISH), Black Pepper, Thickener (Xanthan Gum)
House Dressing	White Wine Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Herbs (Parsley, Dried Oregano), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, MUSTARD Flour, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Black Pepper, Molasses, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Ginger Puree, Tamarind Powder

PIZZA (Pizzetta, Classic & Large Classic)

Alternatives	
Gluten Free Base	Water, Gluten Free Flour (White Rice, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Maize Flour, Buckwheat Flour, Mono–Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Treacle
Vegan Mozzarella Alternative	Bio Surice (Water, Germinated Whole Rice, Apple Vinegar, Salt), Water, Cold Pressed Coconut Oil, Sunflower Oil with Infusion of Oregano, Lemon Juice. Thickening Agents: Gum Arabic, Xanthan Gum, Carob Flour

American	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Pepperoni Sausage	Pork, Salt, Paprika (Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika), Spices (Black Pepper, Garlic, Caraway Seeds, Coriander), Starter Culture, Antioxidant (E–301), Dextrose, Preservative (E250)
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Blended Oil	Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

American Hot	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Pepperoni Sausage	Pork, Salt, Paprika (Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika), Spices (Black Pepper, Garlic, Caraway Seeds, Coriander), Starter Culture, Antioxidant (E–301), Dextrose, Preservative (E250)
Hot Green Peppers	Greek Golden Peppers, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Bi– SULPHITE , Riboflavin
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Blended Oil	Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Double American Cheese	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Pepperoni Sausage	Pork, Salt, Paprika (Sweet Paprika, Hot Paprika), Spices (Black Pepper, Garlic, Caraway Seeds, Coriander), Starter Culture, Antioxidant (E–301), Dextrose, Preservative (E250)
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper

Giardiniera	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Red Onions	Red Onions
Mushrooms	Chestnut Mushrooms
Artichokes	Artichokes, Water, Sunflower Seed Oil, Olive Oil, Parsley, Salt, Garlic, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: L-Ascorbic Acid
Black Olives	Black Olives, Water, Salt, Stabiliser (Ferrous Gluconate)
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Garlic Oil	Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Tomatoes	Baby Plum Tomato

Vegan Giardiniera	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Red Onions	Red Onions
Mushrooms	Chestnut Mushrooms
Artichokes	Artichokes, Water, Sunflower Seed Oil, Olive Oil, Parsley, Salt, Garlic, Pepper, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: L-Ascorbic Acid
Black Olives	Black Olives, Water, Salt, Stabiliser (Ferrous Gluconate)
Vegan Mozzarella Alternative	Bio Surice (Water, Germinated Whole Rice, Apple Vinegar, Salt), Water, Cold Pressed Coconut Oil, Sunflower Oil with Infusion of Oregano, Lemon Juice. Thickening Agents: Gum Arabic, Xanthan Gum, Carob Flour
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Garlic Oil	Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Tomatoes	Baby Plum Tomato

La Reine	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Olives	Black Olives, Water, Salt, Stabiliser (Ferrous Gluconate)
Ham	Pork, Water, Salt, Waxy Maize Starch, Pea Starch, Dried Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Tapioca Starch, Stabilisers (E451, E450), Yeast Extract, Potato Fibre, Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250)
Mushrooms	Chestnut Mushrooms
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Blended Oil	Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Margherita	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Blended Oil	Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Basil	Basil

Vegan Margherita	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Vegan Mozzarella Alternative	Bio Surice (Water, Germinated Whole Rice, Apple Vinegar, Salt), Water, Cold Pressed Coconut Oil, Sunflower Oil with Infusion of Oregano, Lemon Juice. Thickening Agents: Gum Arabic, Xanthan Gum, Carob Flour
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Blended Oil	Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Basil	Basil

Padana	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Goats Cheese	Pasteurised Goat's MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Sequestrant (Calcium Chloride, Lactic Acid Culture), Penicilium
Caramelised Onions	Re-hydrated Red Onions, Sugar, Re-hydrated Onions, Red Grape Vinegar, Colouring (Plain Caramel), Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Nutmeg
Spinach	Spinach
Red Onions	Red Onion
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Garlic Oil	Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Vegan Padana	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Caramelised Onions	Re-hydrated Red Onions, Sugar, Re-hydrated Onions, Red Grape Vinegar, Colouring (Plain Caramel), Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), Sea Salt, Ginger, Cinnamon, Nutmeg
Spinach	Spinach
Red Onion	Red Onion
Vegan Mozzarella Alternative	Bio Surice (Water, Germinated Whole Rice, Apple Vinegar, Salt), Water, Cold Pressed Coconut Oil, Sunflower Oil with Infusion of Oregano, Lemon Juice. Thickening Agents: Gum Arabic, Xanthan Gum, Carob Flour
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Garlic Oil	Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Pollo Ad Astra	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Sweet Red Peppers	Cherry Peppers, Sugar, Water, Acetic Acid, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Antioxidants (Citrus Acid & Ascorbic Acid), Firming Agent (Calcium Chloride)
Chicken	Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar
Red Onions	Red Onion
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Black Pepper	Black Pepper
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Cajun Spice	Salt, Paprika, Black Pepper, Thyme, Garlic, Tumeric, Onion, Oregano, Chilli, Red Peppers, Fennel, Ginger, Pimento
Garlic Oil	Garlic, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

Sloppy Giuseppe	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Passata	Mashed Tomatoes, Salt, Pepper, Basil
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Green Peppers	Green Peppers
Red Onions	Red Onion
Ground Beef	Cooked Beef (Beef, Water, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Stabiliser: E451(i)), Seasoning (Salt, Paprika, Cayenne Pepper, Black Pepper, Nutmeg, Garlic Powder, Cumin, Coriander, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Basil, Marjoram, Oregano, Sage, Thyme), Pea Protein, Natural Roast Flavour (Yeast Extract, Salt), Beef Stock (Salt, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavouring, Onion Powder, Maize Starch, Beef Extract, Rapeseed Oil), Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt), Cayenne Pepper, Colour: E160c.
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper

Smoky BBQ Chicken	
Dough	White WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin, Flour Treatment Agent E300), Water, Salt, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Improver S500 (WHEAT Flour, Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Rapeseed Oil, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), White Rice Flour, Carlo (Water, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E479b))
Sweet & Smoky BBQ Sauce	Tomato Paste, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Molasses, Honey, Modified Maize Starch, MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Spices), Salt, Lemon Juice, Onion Extract, Spices (MUSTARD), Colour (Caramel), Garlic Powder, Smoke Flavouring
Red Onions	Red Onions
Roasted Peppers	Red Pepper, Yellow Pepper
Chicken	Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar
Mozzarella	MILK , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Acid Culture, Starter Cultures, Salt, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride
Oregano	Dried Oregano
Black Pepper	Black Pepper

[Back to Contents Page](#)

SALADS

Grand Chicken Caesar	
Caesar Dressing	White Wine Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (MILK), Free Range EGG Yolk, Salt and Sea salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Olive Oil, MUSTARD Flour, Garlic Purée, Anchovy Paste (FISH), Black Pepper, Thickener (Xanthan Gum)
Baby Gem Lettuce	Baby Gem Lettuce
Croutons	WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamine), Sunflower Oil (Contains Antioxidant: Rosemary Extracts), Seasoning (Rusk (WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamine), Salt), Sea Salt, Dextrose, Black Pepper, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring, Colour (Paprika Extract)), Yeast, Salt
Chicken	Chicken Breast, Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Sunflower Oil, Sugar
Gran Milano Cheese	MILK , Salt, Cultures, Vegetarian Rennet
Brown Anchovies	Anchovies (FISH), Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sunflower Oil
Extra Virgin Olive Oil	Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Black Pepper	Black Pepper

Mixed Side Salad	
Baby Gem Lettuce	Baby Gem Lettuce
House Dressing	White Wine Vinegar, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Herbs (Parsley, Dried Oregano), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, MUSTARD Flour, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Black Pepper, Molasses, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Ginger Puree, Tamarind Powder
Cucumber	Cucumber
Baby Plum Tomatoes	Baby Plum Tomatoes
Extra Virgin Olive Oil	Extra Virgin Olive Oil
Black Pepper	Black Pepper

[Back to Contents Page](#)

DESSERTS

Double Belgian Chocolate Brownie Bites	
Brownie	Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range EGG , Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471)], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Lecithins (SOYA)), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

White Chocolate Blondie Bites	
White Chocolate Blondie	Plain Flour (Fortified WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Caster Sugar, Unsalted Butter (MILK), White Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Free Range EGG Liquid, Muscovado Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Free Range EGG Yolk, Creme Patissiere (Sugar, Modified Starch, Skimmed MILK Powder, Lactose and MILK Proteins, Coconut Oil, Gelling Agents (Sodium Phosphates, Diphosphates, Sodium Alginate, Calcium Sulphate), Firming Agent (Calcium Sulphate), Flavouring (contains MILK), Colour (Carotenes)), Salt.

Classic Soft Serve Gelato	
Soft Serve Gelato	Jersey MILK, Jersey cream (MILK), Jersey skimmed MILK concentrate, Sugar, Glucose, Emulsifier / stabiliser (Mono- and Diglycerides of fatty acids, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate, Locust Bean Gum), Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Annatto

Chocolate Soft Serve Gelato	
Soft Serve Gelato	Jersey MILK, Jersey cream (MILK), Jersey skimmed MILK concentrate, Sugar, Glucose, Emulsifier / stabiliser (Mono- and Diglycerides of fatty acids, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate, Locust Bean Gum), Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Annatto
Chocolate Sauce	Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Saccharose, Water, Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate (cocoa mass), saccharose, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithins E322), vanilla extract), Thickeners (modified corn starch E1422, sodium alginate E401), Salt, Flavour, Preservative (potassium sorbate E202)

Salted Caramel Soft Serve Gelato	
Soft Serve Gelato	Jersey MILK, Jersey cream (MILK), Jersey skimmed MILK concentrate, Sugar, Glucose, Emulsifier / stabiliser (Mono- and Diglycerides of fatty acids, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Alginate, Locust Bean Gum), Vanilla Flavouring, Colour: Annatto
Salted Caramel Sauce	Double Cream (MILK), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Sea Salt
Crushed Pretzels	WHEAT Flour, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Malted WHEAT Flour, Yeast, Sodium Hydroxide

[Back to Contents Page](#)